We evaluated the impact on our investment income and debt expense resulting from a hypothetical change
in interest rates of 100, 200 and 300 basis points over the next twelve-month period, as reflected in the following
table. The evaluation was based on our fixed income portfolio and our debt position as of December 31, 2005 and
2004. The modeling technique used to calculate the pro forma net change in pretax earnings considered the cash
flows related to fixed income investments and debt, which are subject to interest rate changes during a
prospective twelve-month period. This evaluation measures parallel shifts in interest rates and may not account
for certain unpredictable events that may effect interest income, including, among others, unexpected changes of
cash flow into and out of the portfolio, shifts in the asset mix between taxable and tax-exempt securities, and
spread changes specific to various investment categories. In the past ten years, changes in 3 month LIBOR rates
during the year have exceeded 300 basis points twice, have not changed between 200 and 300 basis points, have
changed between 100 and 200 basis points once and have changed by less than 100 basis points seven times.
LIBOR was 4.54% at December 31, 2005.

Increase (decrease) in
pretax earnings given an
interest rate decrease of

X basis points

Increase (decrease) in
pretax earnings given an
interest rate increase of

X basis points

(300) (200) (100) 100 200 300

(in thousands)
As of December 31, 2005
Fixed income portfolio ..... $(54,167) $(35,833) $(17,331) $ 17,375 $ 34,661 $ 52,924
Debt ..... 33,842 22,561 11,281 (11,281) (22,561) (33,842)

Total ..... $(20,325) $(13,272) $ (6,050) $ 6,094 $ 12,100 $ 19,082

As of December 31, 2004
Fixed income portfolio ..... $(20,530) $(18,258) $ (8,974) $ 9,212 $ 18,439 $ 27,299
Debt ..... 14,200 14,200 7,100 (7,100) (14,200) (21,300)

Total ..... $ (6,330) $ (4,058) $ (1,874) $ 2,112 $ 4,239 $ 5,999

58

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

Humana Inc.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
December 31,

2005 2004

(in thousands, except
share amounts)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 732,016 $ 580,079
Investment securities ..... 2,354,904 2,145,645
Receivables, less allowance for doubtful accounts of $32,557 in 2005 and

$34,506 in 2004:
Premiums ..... 723,190 554,661
Administrative services fees ..... 15,462 24,954

Securities lending collateral ..... 47,610 77,840
Other ..... 333,004 212,958

Total current assets ..... 4,206,186 3,596,137

Property and equipment, net ..... 484,412 399,506
Other assets:

Long-term investment securities ..... 391,035 348,465
Goodwill ..... 1,264,575 885,572
Other ..... 523,406 427,937

Total other assets ..... 2,179,016 1,661,974

Total assets ..... $6,869,614 $5,657,617

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Medical and other expenses payable ..... $1,909,682 $1,422,010
Trade accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 560,550 488,332
Book overdraft ..... 280,005 192,060
Securities lending payable ..... 47,610 77,840
Unearned revenues ..... 120,489 146,326
Current portion of long-term debt ..... 301,254 —

Total current liabilities ..... 3,219,590 2,326,568
Long-term debt ..... 513,790 636,696
Other long-term liabilities ..... 662,129 604,229

Total liabilities ..... 4,395,509 3,567,493

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock, $1 par; 10,000,000 shares authorized; none issued ..... — —
Common stock, $0.162⁄3 par; 300,000,000 shares authorized; 179,062,807 shares

issued in 2005 and 176,044,649 shares issued in 2004 ..... 29,843 29,340
Capital in excess of par value ..... 1,098,117 1,017,156
Retained earnings ..... 1,538,306 1,229,823
Accumulated other comprehensive income ..... 24,832 16,526
Unearned stock compensation ..... (13,629) (1,721)
Treasury stock, at cost, 15,846,384 shares in 2005 and 15,778,088 shares in

2004 ..... (203,364) (201,000)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 2,474,105 2,090,124

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $6,869,614 $5,657,617

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.

59

Humana Inc.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

For the year ended December 31,

2005 2004 2003

(in thousands, except per share results)

Revenues:
Premiums ..... $14,001,591 $12,689,432 $11,825,283
Administrative services fees ..... 259,437 272,796 271,676
Investment and other income ..... 157,099 142,097 129,352

Total revenues ..... 14,418,127 13,104,325 12,226,311

Operating expenses:
Medical ..... 11,651,470 10,669,647 9,879,421